right to consider the rate making treatment to be afforded these financing transactions and
their results in cost of capital, in any later proceeding ;

MO PSC Case No. EF-2001.,
Official Case File Memorandum
Page 4 of 4

2.

That the Company file with the Commission the final terms and conditions, including the
aggregate principal amount borrowed, expenses, actual interest rate paid and portion of debt
subject to the fee schedule .

The Staff respectfully requests that this matter be placed on the Commission's Agenda as soon
as possible .

Attachments :

A: Pro Forma Capitalization
B: Ratio Analysis

ATTACHMENT: A

MO PSC CASE NO. EF-2001-476

Pro Forma Capitalization as of December 31, 2000
for Citizen's Electric Company

Percentage
Capital Component

of Capital

Common Equity
Preferred Stock
Long-Term Debt
Short-Term Debt

Total

Note : Long-term debt adjustments, proforma and ratios at Attachments A and B, include the currently requested
$6,700,000 and $2,095,000 previously approved in Case No . EF-99-192, but not yet accessed .

Financial Ratio Benchmarks
Total Debt / Total Capital

Standard & Poor's Corporation's
Utilities Rating Service,

AA

A
Financial Statistics
Electric Companies

Average(%)

49

58
July 7, 2000

55;40% . ' . $39,625,198 ($404,546) $34,220,652 51 .329'0
0:00% 0 $0 0- 0:00%

c 40.60% . v 23,67'[:� 166 $8,795;000 . 32,466,166 48.68%
0:00°k 0 0.00%

100.00% $58,296,364 , $8,390,454 $66,686,818 100.00%

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Capital Pro Forma Capital Percentage
Dollars Adjustments Dollars of Capital

ATTACHMENT: B

Ratios as

Pro-Forma

S&P Guidelines

S&P Guidelines

S&P Guidelines

Notes :

(1) Standard & Pooes Utilities Rating Service, Financial Statistics, July 31, 2000

"

MOPSC CASE NO. EF-2001-476

Selected Pro Forma Financial Ratios
for Citizen's Electric Company

RATIO ANALYSIS
Pre-Tax Interest Coverage :

Funds From Operations Interest Coverage :

of 12-31-00
2.12 x

4.73 x

Ratios
1 .49 x

3.62 x

"AA" Rating (1)
3.8-4 .8 x

3.8-6 .6 x

"A" Rating
2.1-6 .5 x

1 .1-5 .9 x

"BBB" Rating
1.1-3.8 x

1 .8-4.3 x

Funds from Operations to Total Debt: 27.02% 21 .46% 20.4-41 .6 % .9-31 .3 % 7.5-22 .6

Total Debt to Total Capital : 40.60% 48.68% 42.4-50 .8 % 45.9-70 .1 % 53.8-69 .3

Service List for
Case No. EF-2001-476
Verified : April 16, 2001 (lb)

Victor S. Scott
Office of the Public Counsel

Andereck, Evans, Milne, Peace & Johnson, L.L.C
P.O. Box 7800

700 East Capitol
Jefferson City, MO 65102

P. O. Box 1438
Jefferson City, MO 65102